
RESULTS -  ALL
Sl No Name BIB Class DOB State Performance Point

Men 1500m (T37,T38)  |  MQS : 6:30.00s

FINAL

1 Sumit Kumar 471 37 20-08-1994 Uttar Pradesh 4:47.80s MQS

2 Sanjay Kumar 405 37 19-07-2000 Haryana 5:25.81s MQS

3 Pandiyarajan 462 37 09-05-2002 Tamil Nadu 6:14.74s MQS

4 Jitender 400 37 12-12-1990 Haryana 6:22.72s

5 Digamber 392 37 01-11-1989 Haryana DNS

Boys U-19 Discus Throw (F37,F38)  |  NO MQS

1 Bhavishya 410 37 27-05-2005 Haryana 34.64m 432

2 Siddhraji Thakor 384 37 26/04/2006 Gujarat 21.08m 35

3 Sahil Singh 439 38 04-11-2006 Madhya Pradesh 14.27m 5

4 Ragupathi 457 37 24/09/2006 Tamil Nadu 13.48m 1

5 Esaiamuthan 463 37 22/10/2004 Tamil Nadu 10.84m 0

6 Mohammed Nazeer 464 37 25/04/2008 Tamil Nadu 9.01m 0

Women Long Jump (F37,F38)      NO ENTRY

Boys U-19 100m (T35)  |  NO MQS

1 Pranav Rajendra Pawar 442 35 7/21/05 Maharashtra 18.25s

2 Sharon 434 35 26/1/2007 Kerala 19.05s

3 Debaraj Das 353 35 26/02/2009 Assam 21.84s

4 Aakarshit Dhiman 359 35 01/05/2009 Chandigarh 34.00s

5 Aswin 437 35 26/7/2008 Kerala 34.37s

6 Md Ajhad 436 35 21/9/2007 Kerala 36.56s

7 Prabdeep Singh 360 35 15/06/2004 Chandigarh 56.26s

Boys U-19 100m (T36)  |  NO MQS

1 Jatin Singh 366 36 01-07-2006 Delhi 14.69s

2 Bichu 433 36 18/7/2007 Kerala 21.18s

3 Baljit Singh 447 36 16-05-2008 Punjab 25.98s

4 Jesu Radharaj 466 36 10/04/2004 Tamil Nadu 30.64s

Girls U-19 100m (T35,T36)   |  NO MQS

1 Karishma Rawat 302 35 25/04/2004 Chandigarh 25.52s 0

2 Sunetra (U-19) 318 35 24/01/2007 Rajasthan 26.83s 0

3 Gayathri 323 35 22/03/2007 Tamil Nadu 29.18s 0

4 Sirani 322 36 17/04/2004 Tamil Nadu 33.78s 0

5 Anna Maria 312 35 22/6/2006 Kerala 34.09s 0

Women 100m (T35,T36,T37)  |  MQS: 26.00s / 21.00s / 19.00s

1 Varshben Choudhari 305 37 11/05/1998 Gujarat 20.66s 0

2 Jeetu Kanwar 304 35 26-06-1994 Delhi 23.39s 0

3 Juri Deka 301 36 18/10/2003 Assam 22.56s 0

4 Riya Koshy 311 35 10/9/2007 Kerala 25.22s 0

5 Arshdeep Kaur 316 36 23-09-2003 Punjab 26.28s 0

6 Jothi 320 37 18/12/2001 Tamil Nadu 26.52s 0

7 Vyas Hemali 306 35 20/5/1991 Gujarat 35.18s 0

8 Sudipta Mishra 313 36 26/06/1984 Odisha 37.00s 0

Men 100m (T35)  |  MQS: 18.00s

1 Narayan Thakur 364 35 02-02-1990 Delhi 14.35s MQS

2 Rahul Sharma 398 35 01-01-2002 Haryana 15.53s MQS

3 Siddharth Kahar 374 35 11/12/2003 Gujarat 16.30s MQS

4 Sahil 473 35 13/12/1998 Himachal 18.59s

5 Bharat Rawat 440 35 01-10-1997 Madhya Pradesh 22.16s

6 Umesh kumar 476 35 23/09/1999 Himachal 24.52s

7 Shyam Mohan 435 35 23/6/1992 Kerala 31.54s

8 Raj Prakash 428 35 13/11/2003 Kerala 1:07.24s

Men 100m (T36)  |  MQS : 17.30s

1 Jasvantbhai Chauhan 375 36 08/04/1983 Gujarat 15.05s MQS

2 Nikhil Manoj 430 36 23/5/2007 Kerala 15.70s MQS

3 Sachin Kumar 367 36 18-12-1985 Delhi 15.73s MQS

4 Vishnu Dev 461 36 24/05/1996 Tamil Nadu 16.14s MQS

5 S.Vinay 421 36 29.04.1998 Karnataka 16.94s MQS

6 Hirok Jyoti Barman 351 36 14/01/1999 Assam 17.00s MQS

7 Lakhvir Singh 361 36 28/02/1999 Chandigarh 20.36s

8 Nilanchal 443 36 16/01/1988 Odisha 21.73s

9 Rajiv Kumar Pati 413 36 23-06-1980 Jharkhand 21.99s

10 Ajay kumar  Paswan 418 36 16-04-1992 Jharkhand 23.03s

11 Parshant Garg 355 36 23/02/2000 Chandigarh 24.64s

Girls U-19 Discus Throw (F37,F38) 

1 Tamanna Sharma 314 37 1/9/08 Punjab

EVENT CANCELLED DUE TO LESS ENTRY

Men 100m (T38)  |  MQS : 15.30s

1 Sam Antony 427 38 31/5/1988 Kerala 17.07s

2 Narinder Sahota 362 38 29/12/1994 Chandigarh 17.35s

3 Raj Bandhara 382 38 02/05/1996 Gujarat 18.08s

4 Anurag lakhera 441 38 17-01-1999 Madhya Pradesh 21.67s

Men Discus Throw (F37)  |  MQS : 

1 Boby 373 37 01-05-2000 Delhi 41.21m MQS

2 Ankit 395 37 02-08-1999 Haryana 38.75m MQS

3 Haney 397 37 14-03-2006 Haryana 34.84m MQS

4 Karthik Muralikrishna 419 37 08.01.2002 Karnataka 30.72m MQS

5 Senthil Kumar 458 37 04/05/1986 Tamil Nadu 29.02m MQS

6 Vikash Nai 380 37 6/1/00 Gujarat 26.48m MQS

7 Rohit Kumar 412 37 24-04-2002 Jharkhand 18.18m

Women Discus Throw (T37,T38) 

1 Mukta 307 37 17-09-1984 Haryana

EVENT CANCELLED DUE TO LESS ENTRY

Long Jump(F36)  |  MQS : 3.00m

1 Manish Kumar 371 36 07-10-1995 Delhi 3.74m MQS

2 Vishnu Dev 461 36 24/05/1996 Tamil Nadu 3.56m MQS

3 Hiren Maheta 379 36 17/01/1987 Gujarat 2.76m

Women 400m (T37,T38) FINAL     NO ENTRY

Boys U-19 Shot Put (F36,F37)    |  NO MQS

1 Bhavishya 410 37 27-05-2005 Haryana 8.55m 175

2 Siddhraji Thakor 384 37 26/04/2006 Gujarat 7.71m 88

3 Jyothish 431 37 12/2/2007 Kerala 6.58m 23

4 Bichu 433 36 18/7/2007 Kerala 3.54m 0

5 Jesu Radharaj 466 36 10/04/2004 Tamil Nadu 3.89m 0

6 Manshu 357 37 12/05/2008 Chandigarh 4.28m 0

7 Adarsh Biju 432 37 12/1/2008 Kerala 4.08m 0

8 Karthick 465 37 04/12/2008 Tamil Nadu 4.78m 0

Men 400m (T36)  |  MQS : 1:18.00s

1 Jasvantbhai Chauhan 375 36 08/04/1983 Gujarat 1:.08.44s MQS

2 Rahul 368 36 25-06-1999 Delhi 1:28.73s

3 Nikhil Manoj 430 36 23/5/2007 Kerala 1:31.03s

4 Hirok Jyoti Barman 351 36 14/01/1999 Assam 1:40.32s

5 Lakhvir Singh 361 36 28/02/1999 Chandigarh 1:47.07s

6 Abhishek Thakur 477 37 23/03/2002 Himachal DQ

Long Jump(F37)  |  MQS : 3.30m

1 Deepak Kumar 403 37 04-02-1998 Haryana 4.84m MQS

2 Mukesh 404 37 10-02-1999 Haryana 4.80m MQS

3 Ramsangji Thakor 386 37 22/10/1997 Gujarat 4.74m MQS

4 Sijo George 426 37 20/1/1999 Kerala 4.61m MQS

5 Naveen Malik 402 37 15-06-1995 Haryana 4.50m MQS

6 Sandeep Singh Naruka 449 37 05/08/1997 Rajasthan 4.48m MQS

7 Sumit Kumar 409 37 06-04-1991 Haryana 3.74m MQS

8 Parmod Kumar 391 37 04-10-1998 Haryana 3.07m

9 Anil Rohit 381 37 01/01/1983 Gujarat DNS

Men 400m (T37,T38)  |  MQS : 1:14.00s / 1:12.00s

1 Ramsangji Thakor 386 37 22/10/1997 Gujarat 1:04.01s 185

2 Sanjay Kumar 405 37 19-07-2000 Haryana 1:07.38s 63

3 Joni Saini 448 37 05/03/2002 Rajasthan 1:13.31s 3

4 Umesh 356 37 12/03/2002 Chandigarh 1:39.34s 0

5 Abdul Muneer K 423 37 6-10-1988 Kerala 1:19.00s 0

6 Sanu Raj 425 37 20/12/2003 Kerala 1:31.03s 0

7 Rupinder Singh 444 37 09-06-2003 Punjab 1:22.17s 0

8 Jitender 400 37 12-12-1990 Haryana 1:16.79s 0

9 Raj Bandhara 382 38 02/05/1996 Gujarat 1:30.16s 0

10 Sam Antony 427 38 31/5/1988 Kerala 1:50.39s 0

11 Md Shameem 429 37 3/20/96 Kerala 2:30.47s 0

12 Ramandeep Singh 445 37 20-03-2002 Punjab 1:24.56s 0

13 Nitish 474 37 2002 Himachal 2:06.99s 0

14 Anubhav Chaudhary 472 37 10-06-1997 Uttar Pradesh DNS

Girls U-19 Shot Put (F36,F37)    |  NO MQS

1 Tamanna Sharma 314 37 1/9/08 Punjab 4.63m

2 Suraksha 308 37 30-11-2008 Haryana 4.35m

3 Pooja 303 37 25/07/2004 Chandigarh 3.37m

4 Sirani 322 36 17/04/2004 Tamil Nadu 1.57m

5 Bharathi.B 309 37 07.05.2007 Karnataka DNS

Men Long Jump(F38) 

1 Karthi 467 38 12/25/95 Tamil Nadu

2 Narinder Sahota 362 38 29/12/1994 Chandigarh

EVENT CANCELLED DUE TO LESS ENTRY

Men 200m (T35)  |  MQS : 37.00s

FINAL

1 Rahul Sharma 398 35 01-01-2002 Haryana 31.44s MQS

2 Siddharth Kahar 374 35 11/12/2003 Gujarat 36.48s MQS

3 Sahil 473 35 13/12/1998 Himachal 41.44s

4 Bharat Rawat 440 35 01-10-1997 Madhya Pradesh 48.42s

5 Raj Prakash 428 35 13/11/2003 Kerala DNS

6 Pranav Rajendra Pawar 442 35 7/21/05 Maharashtra DNF

Men 200m (T37)  |  MQS : 33.00s

1 Shreyansh Trivedi 470 37 08-12-2005 Uttar Pradesh 27.20s MQS

2 Nitin Baliyan 370 37 01-09-1999 Delhi 29.75s MQS

3 Anubhav Chaudhary 472 37 10-06-1997 Uttar Pradesh 30.46s MQS

4 Aman 399 37 31-05-2003 Haryana 33.11s

5 Sanu Raj 425 37 20/12/2003 Kerala 33.58s

6 Abdul Muneer K 423 37 6-10-1988 Kerala 34.03s

7 Kishor Gope 417 37 06-11-1999 Jharkhand 34.56s

8 Abhishek Thakur 477 37 23/03/2002 Himachal 35.32s

9 Sital Sika 416 37 05-10-1996 Jharkhand 36.17s

10 Aditya Sharma 488 37 25/08/2002 Himachal 36.41s

11 Govind Prasad Nonia 414 37 11-01-1993 Jharkhand 38.14s

12 Md AzAd 415 37 15-10-1997 Jharkhand 41.44s

13 Nitish 474 37 2002 Himachal 45.81s

14 Md Shameem 429 37 3/20/96 Kerala 52.08s

15 Om Parkash 363 37 01/01/1991 Chandigarh 59.12s

16 Ganesh Pandian 452 37 18/05/2002 Tamil Nadu 1:02.98s

17 Chirag 365 37 10-08-2001 Delhi DNS

Women Shot Put (F32,F33,F34) 

1 Sarita Kumari 319 34 12/02/1999 Rajasthan

2 Dipika Rani 324 34 21-12-2003 Uttar Pradesh

EVENT CANCELLED DUE TO LESS ENTRY

Women 200m (T35,T36,T37)  |  MQS : 53.00s / 45.00s / 42.00s

1 Harshita Tatar 310 37 28.08.2000 Karnataka 42.75s 0

2 Juri Deka 301 36 18/10/2003 Assam 47.21s 0

3 Riya Koshy 311 35 10/9/2007 Kerala 52.50s 0

4 Arshdeep Kaur 316 36 23-09-2003 Punjab 57.56s 0

5 Vyas Hemali 306 35 20/5/1991 Gujarat 1.:16.24s 0

6 Sudipta Mishra 313 36 26/06/1984 Odisha DNS

Men Shot Put (F32)   |  MQS : 5.00m

1 Govindbhai Chaudhary 377 32 02/05/2003 Gujarat 5.33m MQS

2 Nafiz 438 32 5/23/97 Kerala 3.15m

3 Pachiyappan 455 32 26/12/1998 Tamil Nadu 2.49m

4 Gokualakrishnan 469 32 21-05-2004 Tamil Nadu DNS

Men Shot Put (F33)  |  MQS : 5.00m

1 Neeraj 389 33 31-05-1996 Haryana 6.81m MQS

2 Ashok 388 33 12-03-1979 Haryana 4.73s

3 Timbaliya Asharaf 376 33 01/09/1996 Gujarat DQ

Men Shot Put (F34)  |  MQS : 6.00m

1 Lohith Gowda 422 34 10.12.1996 Karnataka 5.04m

2 Gopalakrishnan 460 34 23/08/2007 Tamil Nadu 3.83m

3 Hari krishnan 468 34 16/05/2002 Tamil Nadu 3.73m

4 Dixitkumar Chaudhary 383 34 02/07/2002 Gujarat DNS

Men Javelin Throw (F33,F34)  |  MQS : 12.00m / 14.00m

1 Lohith Gowda 422 34 10.12.1996 Karnataka 13.08m 84

2 Dixitkumar Chaudhary 383 34 02/07/2002 Gujarat 12.36m 67

3 Ashok 388 33 12-03-1979 Haryana 7.69m 44

4 Timbaliya Asharaf 376 33 01/09/1996 Gujarat DQ

Men Shot Put (F35)  |  MQS : 6.00m

1 Vinay 401 35 12-09-2003 Haryana 7.54m MQS

2 Aman 406 35  21-06-2001 Haryana 7.23m MQS

3 Shyam Mohan 435 35 23/6/1992 Kerala 4.12m

4 Raj Prakash 428 35 13/11/2003 Kerala 4.17m

5 Prakashkumar Suthar 378 35 22/12/1994 Gujarat 4.08m

6 Umesh kumar 476 35 23/09/1999 Himachal 2.87m

7 Devendiran 456 35 11/25/03 Tamil Nadu 2.58m

8 Siddharth Kahar 374 35 11/12/2003 Gujarat DNS

Women Javelin Throw (F33,F34) 

1 Sarita Kumari 319 34 12/02/1999 Rajasthan

EVENT CANCELLED DUE TO LESS ENTRY

Men Shot Put (F36)  |  MQS : 7.00m

1 Hiren Mehta 379 36 17/01/1987 Gujarat 8.02m MQS

2 Manish Kumar 371 36 07-10-1995 Delhi 7.15m MQS

3 Sombir 390 36 20-01-1993 Haryana 7.25m MQS

4 Rajiv Kumar Pati 413 36 23-06-1980 Jharkhand 4.93m

Men Shot Put (F37)  |  MQS : 8.00m

1 Mayank 394 37 04-05-1999 Haryana 11.30m MQS

2 Ankit 395 37 02-08-1999 Haryana 9.55m MQS

3 Senthil Kumar 458 37 04/05/1986 Tamil Nadu 8.85m MQS

4 Karkuvel Mahendra 454 37 07/01/2002 Tamil Nadu 8.68m MQS

5 Maria Sebasthiyam Sesuraj 451 37 10/05/1995 Tamil Nadu 8.51m MQS

6 Vineesh M R 424 37 15/4/1998 Kerala 7.77m

7 Rohit Kumar 412 37 24-04-2002 Jharkhand 7.40m

8 Akshay Parashar 372 37 15-05-1999 Delhi 5:78m

9 Anil Rohit 381 37 01/01/1983 Gujarat 4.69m

10 Jivrambhai Nai 385 37 01/01/1995 Gujarat 3.93m

11 Balraj 393 37 16-04-1983 Haryana DNS

Women Shot Put (F35)     NO ENTRY

Women Shot Put (F36)     NO ENTRY

Women Shot Put (F37)  |  MQS : 5.50m

1 Varshben Choudhari 305 37 11/05/1998 Gujarat 5.64m MQS

2 Mukta 307 37 17-09-1984 Haryana 5.35m

3 Harshita Tatar 310 37 28.08.2000 Karnataka 5.16m

4 Jothi 320 37 18/12/2001 Tamil Nadu 4.22m

5 Gurjit Kaur 315 37 04-05-2009 Punjab 3.39m

Men Javelin Throw (F37,F38)  |  MQS : 20.00m / 25.00m

1 Haney 397 37 14-03-2006 Haryana 51.54m 1029

2 Boby 373 37 01-05-2000 Delhi 45.10m 910

3 Vikash Nai 380 37 6/1/00 Gujarat 36.52m 656

4 Deepak Singh 396 37 24-03-1982 Haryana 33.86m 556

5 Maria Sebasthiyam Sesuraj 451 37 10/05/1995 Tamil Nadu 32.41m 499

6 Karkuvel Mahendra 454 37 07/01/2002 Tamil Nadu 25.41m 229

7 Vineesh M R 424 37 15/4/1998 Kerala 24.51m 199

8 Anurag lakhera 441 38 17-01-1999 Madhya Pradesh 14.95m 7

Boys U-19 100m (T37)   |  NO MQS

1 Dhawan 369 37 01-01-2007 Delhi 13.63s

2 Sachidananda Devadiga 420 37 04.10.2004 Karnataka 14.99s

3 Gurkirat 411 37 1-12-2004 Haryana 15.08s

4 Gitartha Sarma 352 37 01/02/2006 Assam 15.64s

5 Sahil Singh 439 37 04-11-2006 Madhya Pradesh 15.79s

6 Jyothish 431 37 12/2/2007 Kerala 16.36s

7 Krisanu Kaustabh Kashyap 354 37 17/12/2006 Assam 16.79s

8 Karthick 465 37 04/12/2008 Tamil Nadu 16.93s

9 Mohammed Nazeer 464 37 25/04/2008 Tamil Nadu 17.65s

10 Siva Sakthi 459 37 16/06/2006 Tamil Nadu 17.83s

11 Rahul 408 37 28-10-2008 Haryana 18.14s

12 Adarsh Biju 432 37 12/1/2008 Kerala 19.14s

13 Shubham Kumar 358 37 12/10/2008 Chandigarh 19.25s

14 Nitin 407 37 15-12-2008 Haryana 19.27s

15 Vishal 446 37 07-09-2009 Punjab 19.36s

16 Manshu 357 37 12/05/2008 Chandigarh 20.89s

17 Debaraj Das 353 35 26/02/2009 Assam DNS

Men Club Throw (F32)  |  MQS : 12.00m

1 Mohit 387 32 07-11-1999 Haryana 18.52m MQS

2 Rohit Jain 450 32 09/09/1981 Rajasthan 14.17m MQS

3 Nafiz 438 32 5/23/97 Kerala 12.35m MQS

4 Govindbhai Chaudhary 377 32 02/05/2003 Gujarat 9.80m

5 Pachiyappan 455 32 26/12/1998 Tamil Nadu 8.15m

6 Gokualakrishnan 469 32 21-05-2004 Tamil Nadu 3.19m

Girls U-19 100m (T37)  |  NO MQS

1 Babanpreet Kaur 317 37 20-01-2005 Punjab 18.63s

2 J.amala 321 37 15/08/2005 Tamil Nadu 24.15s

3 Suraksha 308 37 30-11-2008 Haryana 24.43s

4 Pooja 303 37 25/07/2004 Chandigarh 24.70s

5 Bharathi.B 309 37 07.05.2007 Karnataka DNS

Men 100m (T38)     NO ENTRY

Men 100m (T37)  |  MQS : 16.00s

1 Shreyansh Trivedi 470 37 08-12-2005 Uttar Pradesh 12.37s MQS

2 Naveen Malik 402 37 15-06-1995 Haryana 13.46s MQS

3 Sijo George 426 37 20/1/1999 Kerala 13.84s MQS

4 Nitin Baliyan 370 37 01-09-1999 Delhi 14.37s MQS

5 Deepak Kumar 403 37 04-02-1998 Haryana 14.53s MQS

6 Pandiyarajan 462 37 09/05/2002 Tamil Nadu 14.88s MQS

7 Joni Saini 448 37 05/03/2002 Rajasthan 14.99s MQS

8 Rupinder Singh 444 37 09-06-2003 Punjab 15.11s MQS

9 Aman 399 37 31-05-2003 Haryana 15.90s MQS

10 Kishor Gope 417 37 06-11-1999 Jharkhand 16.00s MQS

11 Sital Sika 416 37 05-10-1996 Jharkhand 16.90s

12 Aditya Sharma 488 37 25/08/2002 Himachal 17.19s

13 Md AzAd 415 37 15-10-1997 Jharkhand 17.84s

14 Ramandeep Singh 445 37 20-03-2002 Punjab 18.00s

15 Govind Prasad Nonia 414 37 11-01-1993 Jharkhand 18.14s

16 Umesh 356 37 12/03/2002 Chandigarh 18.47s

17 Om Parkash 363 37 01/01/1991 Chandigarh 24.82s

18 Ganesh Pandian 452 37 18/05/2002 Tamil Nadu 24.85s

19 Chirag 365 37 10-08-2001 Delhi DNS

20 Sandeep Singh Naruka 449 37 05/08/1997 Rajasthan DNS

Women Club Throw (F32)     NO ENTRY




